Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court April 21, 2020

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in Regular Session on Tuesday, April 21, 2020,
at 6:30 P.M. via zoom at the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky.
Those in attendance were The Honorable Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presiding,
Magistrate Jacqalynn Riley, Magistrate Shawna Coldiron, and Magistrate Roger
Humphrey. Stephen Bates II, Grant County Attorney and Pat Conrad, Grant County
Fiscal Court clerk were also present.

The following guests were in attendance: Chris Ammerman, Grant County Extension
Agent, Jim Wells, and Peggy Updike, Grant County Treasurer.,

CALL TO ORDER:

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called the meeting to order and announced that as a result of
COVID-19, the court was once again meeting via live streamed video conference.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills directed the clerk to call the roll, whereupon all members of
the Fiscal Court were present.

Grant County Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve
the minutes of the April 7, 2020, regular meeting.

A motion was made by Magistrate Riley, and was seconded by Magistrate Humphrey to
approve the minutes of the April 7, 2020.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve the claims
drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund dated April 21, 2020, along with
the transfers as presented.

A motion was made by Magistrate Coldiron, and was seconded by Magistrate Riley
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to approve the claims dated April 21, 2020, drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and
Jail Fund, along with the transfers as presented.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to appoint Christian Keene Simpson
as a seasonal laborer for the Grant County Parks Department at an hourly rate of $12.50
per hour, retroactive to April 1, 2020.

A motion was made by Magistrate Riley, and was seconded by Magistrate Humphrey

to appoint Christian Keene Simpson as a seasonal laborer for the Grant County Parks
Department at an hourly rate of $12.50 per hour, retroactive to April 1, 2020.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented the 2020-2021 budget for the Grant County
Extension Services, as provided by Chris Ammerman, Grant County Extension Agent.
This is for informational purposes only, and no action is required by the court.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to approve the notice to bid for
materials and supplies for the Grant County Road Department for Fiscal Year 2020-2021.
A motion was made by Magistrate Riley, and was seconded by Magistrate Humphrey to
approve the notice to bid for materials and supplies for the Grant County Road
Department for Fiscal Year 2020-2021.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none all members

present voted in the affirmative.
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Judge/Executive Chuck Dills gave his report, followed by the Magistrates reports and
Judge Dills reported for the Grant County Jailer,
No citizens addressed the court.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills reminded the court that the next Regular meeting of this

body will be held on Tuesday, May 5, 2020. The meeting will be held at the Grant
County Courthouse at 6:30 P.M.

Motion to adjourn was made by Magistrate Humphrey, and was seconded by Magistrate

P >

Grant County Judge/Executive
Chuck Dills

Riley. All members present voted to adjourn,
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

MPRII 21 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
Wi Funds
From: 04/21/2020 To: 04/21/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001922 04/21 16002053 01-5001-573~ TELEPHONE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE DES PHONE D 52.18
1 Voucher Items Listed 52.18
00001923 04/21 16002054 01-5081-578- JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHGNE ELEVATCR PHONES O 144.05
1 Voucher Items Listed 144.05
00001924 04/21 16002057 01-5025-539- ADVERTISING LEGAL NOTICES GRANT COUNTY NEWS ANIMAL SHELTER AD O 86.70
1 Voucher Items Listed 86.70
00001925 04/21 16002063 01-5081-586-  JUDICIAL CENTER - CONTRACTED CUSTODIAIMCR SERVICES APRIL 2020 i 2,660.00
1 Voucher Items Usted 2,660.00
00001926 04/21 16002040 01-5080-582~ ELECTRIC OWEN ELECTRIC CCOPERATIVE WARSAW RD SIRENS a 36.83
1 Voucher Items Listed 36.83
00001927 04/21 16002059 20-0404 01-5080-352- ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE TRI-STATE ELEVATOR INC COURTHOUSE ELEVATOR a 283.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 283.00
00001928 04/21 16002064 01-5001-333~ MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT ON COPIER U 5 BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASE O 117.58
00001928 04/21 16002064 J1-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASES _H_ 235.14
00001928 04/21 16002064 01-5205-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EGUIPMENT U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASE E 117.57
00001928 04/21 16002064 01-5212-445~ OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASE [m| 117.57
4 Voucher Ttems Listed 587.86
00001929 04/21 16002042 865226423014 01-5015-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC SHERIFF a 4,686.01
00001929 04/21 16002042 01-5115-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, GASOLINE & QIL ETCVOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC BUILDING INSPECTQR, O 127.28
00001529 04/21 16002042 01-5135-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - GAS, OIL, ETC. VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC DES O 42.53
00001929 04421 16002042 01-5212-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC SOLID WASTE [l 51.89
00001929 04/21 16002042 01-5401-455- PETROLEU PRODUCTS - GASOLINE, QIL ETC. VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PARKS O 2598.06
5 Voucher Items Listed 5,205.77
0000193C 04/21 16002050 32417 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC OIL CHANGE O 28.24
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 28.24
Q0001939 04/21 16002066 0798-0023407 01-5081-366- SOLID WASTE PICKUP REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 JUDICIAL CENTER SOLID WASTE O 142.61
1 Vpucher Ttems Listed 142.61
00001941 04/21 16002067 01-5232-348- CARE-NET CARE NET PREGNANCY SERVICES NKY MARCH 2020 D 500.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 500.00
00001542 04/21 16002068 2020-030 01-5047-705- DATA SOFTWARE - SUPPORT FISCALSOFT CORPORATION SOFTWARE MAINT. & SUPPORT O 3,400.00
00001942 04/21 16002068 2020-030 01-5057-705- COMPUTER EQUIPMENT FISCALSQFT CORPORATION SOFTWARE MAINT & SUPPORT O 8,724.66
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
MPRIL 21 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

A/l Funds
IFrom: 04/21/2020 To: 04/21/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount.

2 Voucher Items Listed 12,124.66
00001944 04/21 16001845 P. CONRAD 01-5057-705- COMPUTER EQUIPMENT FORCHT BANK 9 YR DOMAIN RENEWAL 1 350.90

1 Voucher Items Listed 350.90
00001945 04/21 16001917 C. SIMPSON 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BOTTLED WATER O 6.57
00001945 04/21 16001960 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BOTTLED WATER O 8.76

2 Voucher Items Listed 15.33
00001946 04/21 15001303 01-5135-445~ OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT FORCHT BANK MEMBERSHIP / KEMA O 50.00
00001846 04/21 16001840 01-5135-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT FORCHT BANK ) O (114.48)
00001946 04/21 16002052 01-5135-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT FORCHT BANK SPRAY BOTTLES O 5.30
00001946 04/21 156001933 01-5135-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT FORCHT BANK SHELVING FOR DONATIONS [l 78.44
00001946 04/21 16001517 01-5135-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT FORCHT BANK CHARGER CQORDS FOR LAPTOPS O 41._85
00001946 04721 16001154 L. WHALEN 01-5135-588- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS FORCHT BANK GREASE FOR SIRENS [ 20.00
00001546 04/21 16002078 01-5135-588- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS FORCHT BANK TOOLS FOR REPAIR O 61.70

7 Voucher Ttems Listed 142.81
00001547 04/21 1600190% 01-5205-402-  KENNEL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT FORCHT BANK PAINT /BRUSHES, ETC O 211.61
00001547 04/21 16001886 K. RITZI 01-5205-574-  TRAINING FORCHT BANK LODGING FOR CONFERENCE | 469.77

2 Voucher Items Listed 681.38
00001948 04/21 16001859 01-5080-406-  BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BOTTLED WATER O 1340
0D001948 04/21 16001903 01-5080-406-  BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK 24x24 AIR DUCTS Od 520.30
00001948 04/21 16001792 J. MULLINS 01-5080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION FORCHT BANK WHEELS FOR PCDIUM O 36.99
00001948 04/21 16001794 01-5080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION FORCHT BANK WIRE CABLE HOLE FOR COUNTERTOPS (| 14.48
00001948 04/21 16001941 01-5080-741~ IMPROVEMENTS 8 CONSTRUCTION FORCHT BANK HEX HEAD SCREWS & CABLE TIES O 23.09
00001948 04/21 16001952 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION FORCHT BANK SHEET METAL SCREWS | 12.94
00001948 04/21 16001952 01-5080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION FORCHT BANK INSULATED FLEXIBLE DUCT O 95.48

7 Voucher Items Listed 716.68
00001949 04/21 16001677 R. HUMPHREY  01-5025-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, FORCHT BANK HOTEL STAY O 339.02

1 Voucher Items Listed 339.02
00001950 04/21 16001806 M.GUTMAN 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS FORCHT BANK BATTERY PACKS O 74.99

1 Voucher Items Listed 74.99
CO0D1951 04/21 16001646 S. COLDIRON  01-5025-569-  REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, FORCHT BANK HOTEL FOR KMCA SPRING CONFERENCE ™ 339.02

1 Veucher Items Listed 339.02
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

APRIL 21 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
WAl Funds
From: 04/21/2020 To: 04/21/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Inveice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Descriptien Pd Check Amount
00001952 04/21 16001900 P. UPDIKE 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK MOPS & CLEANING SUPPLIES 3 70.65
1 Voucher Items Listed 70.65
00001953 04/21 16001510 C. DILLS 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK CANQPY / COUNTY CLERK d 34.44
00001953 04/21 16001608 01-5080-741- IMPRCVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTICN FORCHT BANK POWER AMP O 600.93
2 Voucher Items Listed 635.37
00001954 04/21 16001870 01-5401-421~ FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. MATTIE GUTMAN TULIPS O 35.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 35.00
Q0001655 Q4721 16002073 21572141 01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATCR JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE ALARM & DETECTION MONITORING O 380.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 380.00
Q0001956 04721 16002076 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC OWEN ELECTRIC COCPERATIVE SIREN AT EIBECK LANE D 10.49
1 Voucher Items Listed 10.49
Q0001565 04721 16002036 01-5401-421- FERTILLZER, 1LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. SHOWPLACE GARDEN CENTER INC 4 ¥DS. OF MULCH O 296.00
00001565 04/21 16002095 9344 01-5401-421- FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. SHOWPLACE GARDEN CENTER INC MULCH FOR CRIITTENDEN PARK O 370.00
2 Voucher Ttems Listed 666.00
00001966 04/21 16002086 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES BUSINESS CARD KEY O 7.96
00001966 04721 16002086 T CUMMINS 01-5015-577~ TRAVEL/TRANSPORTING FUGTIVES BUSINESS CARD PRISONER TRANSPORT MEALS O 34.17
2 Voucher Items Listed 42.13
00001967 04/21 16001876 T BRITTON 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS BUSINESS CARD 1 PAIR BOOTS O 141.59
1 Voucher Items Listed 141.99
00001968 04/21 16002087 1 MENEFEE 01-5015-569~ REGISTRATION, CCNFERENCES & TRAINING BUSINESS CARD TRAINING / MEALS 4 DEPUTIES _H_ 164.60
1 Voucher Items Listed 164.60
00001969 04/21 16001800 L. JACOBS 01-5015-385- VET SERVICES BUSINESS CARD DOG FOCD FOR K-9 O 42.99
1 Vouchar Items Listed 42.99
00001970 04/21 16002088 M. GOODRICH 01-5015-552- SHERTFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE BUSINESS CARD GOCDRICH / VEHICLE REPAIRS O 20.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 20.00
00001971 C04/21 16002089 ACCT. # 8003  01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE ST ELIZABETH PHYSICIAN SERV J. CUMMINS / PHYSICAL O 216.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 216.00
00001972 04/21 16002037 8824 01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE SANITEC LLC FOR COVID-19 _H_ £37.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 537.50
00001973 04/21 16001522 0174026-001 01-5080-406~ BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC DISINFECTANT CLEANER O 25.00
00001973 04/21 16002060 135,136,138 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC NON-ALCOHOL HAND SANITIZER O 152.70
04/21/2020 07:57 am Page 3 of 4
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WPRIL 21 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
Q0001973 04/21 16001922 0174025-001 01-5081-411- JUSTICE CENTER, CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC DISINFECTANT CLEANER O 25.00
00001573 04/21 16002061 0174137-001 01-5081-411~ JUSTICE CENTER, CUSTODTAL SUPPLIES GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EGQUIPMENT LLC NON-ALCOHOL HAND SANITIZER O 50.90
4 voucher Items Listed 253.60

00001574 04/21 16002092 1035 01-9100-307- AUDITING SERVICES PATRICK & ASSOCIATES LLC 2015-2020 AUDIT O 25,000.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 25,000.00

00001975 04721 16002097 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION STEVE MCERLEIN BASEBOARD WORK IN COURTOOOM O 140.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 140.00

00001978 Q4/21 16002107 01-5015-481~ SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS CREDIT MEMOQ O {52.00)
00001978 04/21 16002107 01-5015-481-  SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFORMS O 359.72
00001978 04/21 16002107 01-5015-481-  SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFORMS O 132.00
00001978 04/21 16002107 01-5015-481-  SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFORMS a 80.09
00001978 04/21 16002109 01-5020-725-  OFFICE EQUIPMENT GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNFORM HATS O 65.85
5 Voucher Items Listed 545.66

00001980 04/21 16002114 01-5020-545- MED. SERVS - TRANSPORT BODIES - AUTOPS STANLEY FUNERAL HOMES LLC AUTOPSIES [ 1,050.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 1,050.00

00001981 04/21 15002115 01-5020-445-  OFFICE SUPPLIES CORONERME ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE FOR SOFTWARE Od 360.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 360.00

00001983 04/21 16002117 32472 01-5015-552~ SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC VEHICLE REPAIRS O 51.25
cco.ou.@mw 04/21 16002117 32496 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC VEHICLE REPAIRS O 302.41
2 Voucher Items Listed 353.66

40 Vouchers Listed 73 Voucher Items Listed 55,177.67

04/21/2020 07:57 am Page 4 of 4
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IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WMPRIL 21 2020 ROAD FUND CLAIMS
A/ Funds

From: 04/21/2020 To: 04/21/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001931 04/21 16002031 0174182-001 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES GLOBAL SUPPLY & FLOOR EQUIPMENT LLC SOAP, HAND CLEANER, SANITIZER, PAPER TOWELS _H_ 327.34
1 Voucher Items Listed 327.34

00001932 04/21 16001868 72157 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH FYDA FREIGHTLINER CINCINNATI INC COOLANT TANK FOR TRUCK # 6 O 199.77
1 Voucher Items Listed 199,77

00001933 04/21 16002043 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PETROLEUM a 633.95
1 Voucher Items Listed 633.95

00001540 04/21 16002039 3100632 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES LYKINS OIL COMPANY 1000 GALLON OF LOW SULFUR DIESEL O 1,549.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,549.00

00001943 04/21 16001724 3915147 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES CERTIFIED LABORATORIES SAFETY GLOVES / MAKING PAINT 1 318.44
1 Vaucher Items Listed 318.44

00001957 04/21 16002075 02-6105-578- UTILITIES OWEN ELFCTRIC COOPERATIVE METER. # 125907 [l 61.14
00001957 04/21 16002075 02-6105-578- UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE METER # 135521 O 216.73
00001957 04/21 16002075 02-6105-578- UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE METER # 141406 _H_ 92.88
3 Voucher Items Listed 370.75

00001958 04/21 16002077 498676 02-9400-203- EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE ST ELIZABETH BUSINESS HEALTH PHYSICAL / 1. GORDON O 44,00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 44.00

00001577 04/21 16002104 221732 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES SUBURBAN PROPANE PROPANE O 953.75
1 Voucher Iterns Listed 953.75

Q0001582 Q4/21 16002116 02-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE PNC BANK LEASE PAYMENT # 55 O 4,256.46
00001582 04/21 16002116 02-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE PNC BANK INTEREST O 74.72
2 Voucher Items Listed 4,331.18

00001584 04/21 16001766 201067 02-6105-311- BLACKTOF VARIOUS ROADS RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC BULLOCK PEN ROAD O 39,120.12
1 Voucher Items Listed 39,120.12

10 Vouchers Listed 13 Voucher Items Listed 47,848.30

04/21/2020 07:56 am. Page 1 of 1




IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WPRIL 21 2020 JAIL FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds

From: 04/21/2020 To: 04/21/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

\
daa L

Voucher Date PO No. Inveice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00001934 04/21 16002056 Q3-5101-573- TELEPHONE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE TELEPHONES & 171.56
1 Voucher Items Listed 171,56
00001935 04/21 16001937 4046237171 03-5101-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES CINTAS CORPORATION #312 MATS FOR FOYER O 98.56
00001935 04721 16001846 4044944649 03-5101-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES CINTAS CORPORATION #312 MATS FOR FOYER - 98.56
2 Voucher Items Listed 197.12
Q0001936 04721 16002058 CLAIM # GC20 03-9100-529- INSURANCE, LIABILITY UNDERWRITERS SAFETY & CLAIMS M. BONE LAWSUIT | 1,000.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,000.00
Q0001637 04721 16002065 03-5101-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES U} S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASES O 235.14
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 235.14
00001938 04/21 16002044 03-5101-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PETROLEUM a 297.33
1 Veucher Items Listed 297.33
00001959 04/21 16002072 0335369156 03-5101-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS CINTAS FIRE 636525 ALARM MONITORING, APRIL 2020 O 32.92
1 Voucher Items Listed 32.92
CO0C1960 04721 16001793 1. SHANKS 03-5101-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK PLUMBING PARTS [ 122.32
00001960 04/21 16001515 03-5101-445~ OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK 10 RADIO BATTERIES O 165.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 287.32
00001961 04/21 16002001 SEE P.O. 03-5101-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT QFFICE SUPPLIES a 78.23
1 Voucher Items Listed 78.23
00001962 04/21 15002082 3605 03-5101-386- MEDICAL CONTRACTS QCHC OF KENTUCKY INC MAY 2020 O 64,758.67
1 Voucher Items Listed 64,758.67
00001963 04/21 16002083 0798-0023331 03-5101-366- SOLID WASTE PICKUP REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 SOLID WASTE PICKUP O 394,74
1 Voucher Items Listed 394.74
00001964 04/21 16002084 GCFC0O28040-0 03-5101-425- FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT ST ELIZABETH HEALTHCARE NUTRITION SERVIINMATE GUARD MEALS O 42.00
1 Voucher Items Usted 42,00
00001976 04/21 160020%9 1544295 03-5101-382-  DRUG TESTING DISA INC DRUG TEST M 57.80
1 Voucher Items Listed 57.80
00001979 04/21 16001919 03-5101-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS LYKINS OIL COMPANY 111.9 GALLON PROPANE O 234.88
1 Voucher Items Listed 234.88
00001985 04/21 15002121 03-5101-550- INMATE MEDICATION GRANT CO DRUGS INC COUNTY INMATES O 1,354.36
00001985 04/21 16002121 03-5101-550- INMATE MEDICATION GRANT CO DRUGS INC STATE INMATES O 2,222.17
00001985 04/21 16002121 03-5101-550-  INMATE MEDICATION GRANT CO DRUGS INC CREDIT O (77.64)
04/21/2020 10:33 am Page 1 of 2




Vendor Claims Register - Detail
'RANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

WPRIL 21 2020 JAIL FUND CLAIMS

Al Funds

From: 04/21/2020 To: 04/21/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
3 Voucher Items Listed 3,498.89

14 Vouchers Listed 18 Voucher Items Listed 71,286.60

04/21/2020 10:33 am Page 2 of 2




Budget Transfers Journal

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
APRIL 21 2020 TRANSFERS
Al Fund's
From: 07/01/2019 To: 06/30/2020
Transfer Ordinance Date Account Description Debit Credit
00000G34 00000034 04/21/20  01-9200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 8,277.00
00000034 00000034 04/21/20  01-5057-705- COMPUTER SOFTWARE & EQUIP 8,277.00